the exercise of any of the rights of this Article of the Contract. 

Article V 

Licensing fee 
1.  The Parties agree that the licensing fee under this Agreement shall consist of a flat-rate royalty, 

whereby the flat-rate royalty for the grant of a license shall be in the amount of 12.500, - EUR 
excluding VAT (in words twelve thousand five hundred EUR). 

2. The remuneration according to paragraph 1 of this Article of the Agreement shall be paid cashless by 
sending it to the Positiv LLP's account specified in the header of this Agreement no later than 60 days 
after the conclusion of this Agreement.